
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GREATER MUMBAI 
 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR (M.E.& MH),  
K.E.M.HOSPITAL, PAREL, MUMBAI-12. 

 
TENDER NOTICE 

 
No. KEM/39/TDRE-GEN 

                 
The Municipal Commissioner of Greater Mumbai invites wax sealed tenders in the “Two 

Envelopes System” for the supply & installation of Medical Equipments & Plant & Machinery for 

various hospitals of M.C.G.M, as per specification mentioned in the Tender form. The Sealed 

Tender should be delivered on due date during working hours between 11.00 a.m. and 1.00 p.m. 

in the Dispatch Section, Office of the Director (M.E. & MH.), KEM Hospital, Parel, Mumbai 400 

012. 

Sr. 
No. Case No. E.M.D. Solvency 

certificate 

Equipment 
required 

AMC/CMC 
Due date 

1 KEM/104/TDRE III    
Flat Panel Biplane 
DSA (1 No.) 

15,00,000 30 Lakhs CMC 

Pre-Bid 
Meeting to be 

held on         
13-12-2011 . 

 
 
 
 

 Tender Due on               
27-12-2011. 

 
 
 

2 KEM/89/TDRE III  
Class-I Ventilator (10 
Nos.) 

4,00,000 20 Lakhs CMC 

3 KEM/133/TDRE III 
Adult Ventilator (12 
Nos.) 

3,60,000 20 Lakhs CMC 

4 KEM/105/TDRE III    
Heart Lung Machine 
(1 No.) 

3,00,000 
 

20 Lakh CMC 

5 KEM/181/TDRE III 
Automatic X-Ray 
Film Processor ( 16 
Nos.) 

2,24,000 20 Lakhs CMC 

6 KEM/182/TDRE III  
Electro Surgical Unit 
(25 Nos.) 

1,75,000 15 Lakhs AMC 

7 KEM/180/TDRE-III    
Hemodailasis machine 
(4 Nos.) 

96,000 10 Lakhs CMC 30-12-2011 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

8 KEM/99/TDRE-III      
Neonatology 
Ventilator ( 3 Nos.) 

90,000 10 Lakhs CMC 

9 KEM/146/TDRE III 
Ventilator- Adult & 
Peadiatric Class-1 
(2Nos)  

60,000 10 Lakhs CMC 



10 KEM/130/TDRE III 
Ventilators Neonatal 
(2Nos)  

60,000 10 Lakhs CMC  
30-12-2011 

11 KEM/129/TDRE III 
C-arm Image 
Intensifier ( 1 No.) 

50,000 5 Lakhs CMC 

12 KEM/155/TDRE III 
Electro operating 
Table with spine 
attachment (1No) 

40,000 5 Lakhs CMC 

 
04-01-2012. 

13 KEM/156/TDRE III 
Orthopedic Fracture 
Operation Table (1No)  

40,000 5 Lakhs CMC 

14 KEM/142/TDRE III 
Blood Gas with 
Electroyte Analyzer 
(1No)  

40,000 5 Lakhs CMC 

15 KEM/127/TDRE III 
Laparoscopic 
Instrument Set (1 No.) 

40,000 5 Lakhs AMC 

16 KEM/143/TDRE III 
10 Beded Central 
Monitoring System   

40,000 5 Lakhs AMC 

17 KEM/185/TDRE III  
300 MA X-Ray 
Machine (2 Nos.) 

32,000 5 Lakhs CMC 

18 KEM/150/TDRE III 
General Surgery 
Laparoscope (1No)  

36,000 5 Lakhs CMC 

06-01-2012 

19 KEM/154/TDRE III 
Drilling systm 
Micromotor Drill Unit 
with Handpieces and 
Burner (1no)  

20,000 2 Lakhs AMC 

20 KEM/152/TDRE III 
Blood Gas Analyzser 
(1No)  

18,000 2 Lakhs AMC 

21 KEM/184/TDRE III  
Electro Cautery 
Machine (6 Nos.) 

18,000 2 Lakhs AMC 

22 KEM/83/TDRE III   
Electro Surgical 
Cautery Machine (3 
Nos.) 

9,000 1 Lakhs AMC 

Original / Attested Solvency Certificate for the amount specified above from the 

Nationalized / Scheduled / Foreign Bank issued not more than six months prior to the due date 

should be produced. 



  Envelope ‘A’ of the tenders only will be opened in the office of the Director (M.E. & 

MH), K.E.M. Hospital, Tender Equipment Department, Parel,                Mumbai-400 012 on the 

due date after 2.30 p.m.  

The sale of tender documents will commence from 18/11/2011 to 12/12/2011 for serial 

number 1 to 6 & from 18/11/2011 till day prior to due date for serial numbers 7 to 22 

between 11.00 a.m. to 1.00 p.m. & between    2.00 p.m. to 3.00 p.m. on non refundable cash 

payment of  Rs. 1000/-  plus VAT (5%) per copy.  

 

The Pre-Bid Meeting will be held under the chairmanship of Additional Municipal 
Commissioner of Grater Mumbai (WS) 
Date & Time of Pre-Bid Meeting for Serial No. 1 to 6 is mentioned below.  
Date of Pre-Bid Meeting 13/12/2011 at 1.00 p.m. at      
   Conference Hall, 3rd Floor,       
   Near AMC (WS)’s Office, 

 MCGM, Head Office, Mahapalika Marg,  
     Mumbai – 400 001  
  

  Tenderers are requested to pay the Earnest Money Deposit by cash/DD/Pay order 

personally in the Office of Dy. C.A.(Health), C.V.T.C. Building, 1st Floor, KEM Hospital, Parel, 

Mumbai-400 012 after collecting EMD challan from Tender Equipment Section, C.V.T.C. 

Building, 5th Floor, KEM Hospital, Parel, Mumbai – 400 012 on any working day before the due 

date between 11.00 a.m. to 1.00 p.m. & 2.00 p.m.  to 3.00 p.m.  

  DD/Pay order should not be sent by post or Courier & should not be submitted along 

with the Tender Documents.  

DD/Pay Order should be drawn in the name of MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF 

GREATER MUMBAI. 

EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED ON THE DUE DATE OF 

THE TENDERS. 

The tenderer shall produce the original receipt of the E.M.D. of requisite amount 

mentioned in this Tender Notice at the time of submission of tender i.e. before 1.00 p.m. on due 

date of the tender to Dispatch Section, Near Director (ME & MH)’s chamber, Old College 

Building, Ground Floor, K.E.M. Hospital, Parel, Mumbai-400 012 for verification without 

which tender shall not be accepted. 

1 If required, registered contractor will have to pay the difference of amount if 

the EMD amount exceeds to Standing Deposit as per circular u/n. CA/FRC/42 dt. 

28.09.2011..  

 The successful Tenderer has to execute the written contract as per the Section 69 (c) of 

M.M.C Act. & to pay the contract deposit @ 5 % of the contract value plus legal charges plus 

stationery charges before placing order / opening L.C.  



 Tenderers are requested to go through the Instruction to the Tenderer, the conditions of 

Article of Agreement, Mandatory conditions and Specifications and must fill the tenders strictly 

in accordance with the instructions given in the ‘instruction to the tenderer’ in the tender form, 

failing which the tenders are liable to be rejected outright. 

 Tender form shall not be sent by post & shall not be issued on due date. 

 The tender must be kept open for acceptance for a period of 180 days from the due date. 

 By order of the Municipal Commissioner                                                                       

    
               Sd-           

       Director (M.E. & MH.), 
                K.E.M Hospital 


